FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9-
Tab settings □ □ □ ¹
To the Honorabl



COVER SHEET YANC

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME! Patent and Trademark C

To the Honorable Commissioner of 1,00828414	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: FERRIS INDUSTRIES
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Von	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: ROX 250
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: MVNNS VILLE State: NY ZIP: 134
Execution Date: August 31, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔄 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application.	on, the execution date of the application is: $8/3//98$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/144499 Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:C. NESSLER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 4000
Internal Address: P.O. BOX H CHESTER, CT 06412	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
04/1998 NVILLARI 00000013 09144499	14-0711
FC:581 40.00 0P ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached conv is a true cor
To the best of the knowledge and belief, the let going illien	

the original document.

C.G. NESSLER

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Todd B. Gordon of Camden, New York, (hereinafter called
"Gordon") has invented certain new and useful improvements in Lawn Mower
Having Cutter Deck Motion Coupled to Mower Wheel Motion, identified by his
Patent Attorney as Docket No. 9824, for which a patent application for
United States Letters Patent is being filed on or prior to
<u>AUGUST</u> 71, 1998;

Whereas, Gordon possesses the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and application, free from all encumbrance, and has full right to convey the entire interest; and

Whereas, Ferris Industries, Inc., a State of New York corporation, having a business address at 5375 No. Main St., P.O. Box 250, Munnsville, New York 13409 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in same;

Now Therefore, in consideration of one dollar received and in fulfilment of the agreement between the parties hereto, Gordon by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Ferris Industies, Inc. the full and exclusive right in said invention, in the aforesaid application, and in any applications filed in foreign countries, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; and also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof obtained in the United States of America and any foreign country upon said invention; and he hereby authorizes and requests any patent issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to Ferris Industries Inc. or its successors or assigns, as assignee for its sole use and behoof.

Gordon further agrees, that upon request of the assignee and without any further payment or compensation, to communicate to the assignee any facts relating to said invention including evidence for interference purposes or other legal proceedings, to testify in any inteference or other legal proceedings, to execute and deliver all lawful papers, and generally to do everything possible to aid the assignee to obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention in the USA or any foreign country.

Executed in the State of New York on the day set forth below.

Todd B. Gordon 8/3/, 1998

State of New York) ss.

County of Oneida)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3/5/2 day of

1998 by Todd B. Gordon.

Notary Public

JEROME M. DAWES

Notery Public in the State of New York
Ampointed in Oneida County
By Commission Expires
May 31.19 75

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/31/1998 REEL: 9437 FRAME: 0324